

FILE

RECORD COPY

DO NOT REMOVE FROM

TECHNICAL COMMUNICATIONS

HARLEY-DAVIDSON

PARTS CATALOG
SUPPLEMENT

HARLEY-DAVIDSON MOTOR CO., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, U.S.A.

1964-65

Electric Car

USE THIS SUPPLEMENT WITH CATALOG NO. 99449-63

PART
NO.

NAME

USED ON

ACCELERATOR AND BRAKE PEDALS - PAGE 3

7620	NUT, accelerator pedal (Replaced by 7624)	
7624 ✓	NUT, No. 10-24 Flexloc (3)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
7739 ✓	LOCK NUT, accelerator bracket, 5/16-18 (2)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
7748	NUT, accelerator bracket (Replaced by 7739)	
7775 ✓	NUT, brake pedal pivot bolt, 3/8-24 Flexloc	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
7793	NUT, brake pedal pivot bolt (Replaced by 7775)	
45070-51A ✓	RETURN SPRING, brake cable	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
47738-63	RETURN SPRING, brake cable (Replaced by 45070-51A)	
73092-61A ✓	CLEVIS PIN, brake cable (brake end)	65 - DE, DEF, DEC

WHEELS - PAGE 5

9033	FRONT WHEEL BEARING (2)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
41199-63	MOUNTING STUD, front & rear hubs (9) <i>VOID 66</i>	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
43158-65	TIRE VALVE EXTENSION, front wheel	63 to * - DE
43490-63	WHEEL WITH TIRE, less hub (front and rear)	63 to * - DE
43490-65	REAR WHEEL, with tire - less hub (4 ply) (2)	65 - DE, DEF, DEC
43555-63	FRONT WHEEL BEARING (Replaced by 9033)	
43600-65	FRONT HUB CAP, left (with hole for valve stem)	65 - DE
83961-63A	HUB CAP, rear wheel (2)	63 to * - DE

MOTOR, SHEAVES AND BRAKE - PAGE 7

2797B ✓	SCREW, brake adj., 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 rd. hd.	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
3233 ✓	SET SCREW, 1/4-28 x 1/4 socket hd. (2 used)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
4062B ✓	BOLT, brake cam lever, 5/16-24 x 3-1/4 hex. hd. (drilled)	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
4072 ✓	BOLT, brake shoe, 5/16-24 x 2-5/8 hex. hd.	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
8858 ✓	BALL, cam lever (2)	Late 63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
38078-47 ✓	SPRING, brake shoe	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
41421-63A ✓	BRAKE CAM LEVER	63 & Early 64 - DE
41421-64 ✓	BRAKE CAM LEVER	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
41810-63A ✓	BRAKE LINING CONVERSION KIT	63 & 64 - DE (Below Serial No. 64D-2201)
Consists of:		
4062B	BOLT, cam lever, 5/16-24 x 3-1/4 hex. hd. (drilled)	
4072	BOLT, brake shoe, 5/16-24 x 2-5/8 hex. hd.	
41424-63	SPRING WASHER (4)	
41728-63	SPRING, brake shoe	
41810-64	SET OF BRAKE LININGS AND RIVETS	
41810-64	SET OF BRAKE LININGS AND RIVETS	64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC (Above Serial No. 64DE-)
41811-63A ✓	BRAKE SHOE, rear	63 & 64 - DE (Below Serial No. 64D-2201)
41811-64 ✓	BRAKE SHOE, rear	64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC (Above Serial No. 64D-2201)
41812-63A ✓	BRAKE SHOE, front <i>opt.</i>	63 & 64 - DE (Below Serial No. 64D-2201)
41812-64 ✓	BRAKE SHOE, front	64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC (Above Serial No. 64D-2201)
47744-63A ✓	BRAKE DISC	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC

FORK AND STEERING - PAGE 9

2336 ✓	SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1 ctsk. hd.	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
2332	SCREW, steering head bracket (Replaced by 2336)	
7988	NUT, tiller shaft (Replaced by 7993)	
7993 ✓	NUT, 5/8-18 Flexloc	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
33542-47 ✓	THRUST WASHER, tiller shaft, 25/32 x 1-1/8 x .050	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
45587-65 ✓	STEERING SPROCKET (1.45 ratio)	65 - DEF, DEC
57006-65 ✓	STEERING CHAIN (1.45 ratio)	65 - DEF, DEC
57025-63A ✓	TILLER BAR, with head	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used on 1965 models.

FORK HOUSING, SHIELDS, ACCESSORY PANEL AND CARRY-ALL - PAGE 11

1719W ✓	SCREW, front shields, No. 8-32 x 5/8 Phil. hd. (26)	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
2632W ✓	SCREW, fork housing to floorboards, No. 8-32 x 7/16 rd. hd. (8).....	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
3550 ✓	SCREW, speed switch cover, No. 10-32 x 3/8 hex. hd. (4).....	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
6189W ✓	WASHER, fork housing & shields, No. 8 x 13/32 x 1/32 (24)	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
7025 ✓	LOCKWASHER, front splash guard, No. 10 (2).....	64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
7609W ✓	NUT, No. 8-32 Flexloc (26)	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
7610W ✓	LOCK NUT, fork hsg. to floorboards, No. 8-32 (8).....	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
7620 ✓	NUT, front splash guard, No. 10-24 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. (2).....	64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
10016 ✓	METAL STRAP, front splash guard (3).....	64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
31403-64 ✓	ACCESSORY PANEL	65 - DEF, DEC
31413-63 ✓	EDGING, accessory panel.....	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
50209-63A ✓	COVER, speed switch	63 & 64 DE
50209-65 ✓	COVER, speed switch <i>V.O.I.D. 66</i>	65 - DE, DEF, DEC
50253-65 ✓	FRONT SHIELD, left side	65 - DE, DEF, DEC
50255-65 ✓	FRONT SHIELD, right side	65 - DE, DEF, DEC
50283-65 ✓	REINFORCEMENT, fork housing.....	65 - DEF, DEC
50533-65A ✓	FLOOR MAT, right shield & floorboard <i>V.O.I.D. 66</i>	65 - DE, DEF, DEC
50534-65A ✓	FLOOR MAT, left shield & floorboard <i>V.O.I.D. 66</i>	65 - DE, DEF, DEC
50537-64 ✓	COVER MAT	Late 64 - DE
50537-65 ✓	COVER MAT <i>V.O.I.D. 66</i>	65 - DE, DEF, DEC
59013-64 ✓	FRONT SPLASH GUARD.....	64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC

FRAME, REAR BUMPER AND BAG HOLDER - PAGE 13

2336 ✓	SCREW, bag rack, 1/4-20 x 1 ctsk. hd. (4).....	65 - DE
3956 ✓	BOLT, hinge to frame, 5/16-24 x 9/16 hex. hd. (4)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
3959 ✓	BOLT, hinge to frame (Replaced by 3956)	
3959 ✓	BOLT, rear apron, 5/16-18 x 9/16 hex. hd. (2).....	65 - DEC
3974HW ✓	BOLT, bag rack, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (2)	65 - DE
3991 ✓	BOLT, at hinge for battery ground, 5/16-18 x 7/8 hex. hd.....	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
5403B ✓	CARRIAGE BOLT, floor panel (Replaced by 5405B)	
5405B ✓	CARRIAGE BOLT, floor panel, 1/4-20 x 3/4 (10)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
5927 ✓	RUBBER WASHER, rear bumper mounting (at sides) (4)	63 to * - DE, DEF
6605 ✓	WASHER, support stud, 1/2 x 1-3/4 x 3/16 (2).....	65 - DEC
7041 ✓	LOCKWASHER, bag rack, 5/16 (2)	65 - DE
7041 ✓	LOCKWASHER (Replaced by 7127 on rear bumper only)	
7060 ✓	LOCKWASHER, support stud, 1/2 (2).....	65 - DEC
7127 ✓	LOCKWASHER, rear bumper, 5/16 int. tooth (6)	63 to * - DE, DEF
7232 ✓	LOCKWASHER, rear apron, 5/16 ext. tooth (2)	65 - DEC
7727 ✓	NUT, hinge bolt, 5/16-24 Flexloc (4).....	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
7739 ✓	LOCKNUT, bag holder, 5/16-18	63 to * - DE <i>64</i>
7748 ✓	NUT, rear apron, 5/16-18 x 17/64 x 1/2 hex. (2).....	65 - DEC
7748W ✓	NUT, hinge bolt (Replaced by 7727)	
7757W ✓	CASTLE NUT (Replaced by 7739)	
7908 ✓	JAM NUT, support stud, 1/2-20 hex. (2).....	65 - DEC
11419 ✓	GROMMET, bag rack (2)	65 - DE
31067-63 ✓	STEEL WASHER, rear bumper mounting (at sides) (2)	63 to * - DE, DEF
44913-63A ✓	BUMPER, left rear	63 to * - DE, DEF
44915-63A ✓	BUMPER, right rear	63 to * - DE, DEF
44916-63 ✓	CARRIAGE BOLT, bag holder (drilled) (Replaced by 44912-63)	
44917-63 ✓	SPACER, rear bumper mounting (at sides) (2).....	63 to * - DE, DEF
47019-65 ✓	FRAME <i>V.O.I.D. 66</i>	65 - DEC
50199-65 ✓	BODY SUPPORT STUD, with pad (2).....	65 - DEC
50244-65 ✓	FRAME REAR APRON..... <i>V.O.I.D. 66</i>	65 - DEC
50270-63A ✓	PAIR OF BODY HINGES	63 & 64 - DE
50271-65 ✓	BODY HINGE (2).....	65 - DE, DEF, DEC
53486-63A ✓	CORD, bag holder.....	65 - DE
53489-65 ✓	BRACKET, bag holder (2).....	65 - DE
53491-65 ✓	REINFORCEMENT, bag holder (2)	65 - DE
53494-65 ✓	TUBING, bag holder	65 - DE
53495-63A ✓	CORD CLAMP, bag holder	65 - DE

BODY AND SEATS - PAGE 15

PART NO.	NAME	USED ON
1661B	SCREW, insert molding, No. 6-32 x 1/2 ctsk. hd. (6)	65 - DE
1719W	SCREW, rear splash guards, No. 8-32 x 5/8 Phil. hd. (6)	65 - DEF
1872W	SCREW, cushions to frame, 1/4-20 x 5/8 ctsk. hd. (5) (auxiliary seat)	65 - DEF
2336	SCREW, seat back, 1/4-20 x 1-1/8 ctsk. hd. (auxiliary seat)	65 - DEF
2345	SCREW, hand rail mtg., 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 ctsk. hd. (4) (C.A.U.)	65 - DEF
2404	SCREW, hand rail bottom, 5/16-24 x 27/32 ctsk. hd. (2) (auxiliary seat)	65 - DEF
2757W	SCREW, seat back pad (Replaced by 2761W)	
2761W	SCREW, seat back pad, 1/4-28 x 5/8 Phil. hd. (8)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
2765B	SCREW, bottom cushion, 1/4-20 x 5/8 rd. hd. (3) (auxiliary seat)	65 - DEF
2766W	SCREW, beverage holder (2)	63 to * - DE
2791W	SCREW, seat back, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 rd. hd. (2)	65 - DEF
2824W	SCREW, tail gate hole, 5/16-24 x 9/16 fil. hd. (2)	65 - DEF
3787	BOLT, pivot brackets, 1/4-20 x 3/4 hex. hd. (4) (auxiliary seat)	65 - DEF
3991	BOLT, body strap bracket, 5/16-18 x 7/8 hex. hd. (4)	65 - DEC
6075	WASHER, insert molding, No. 6 x 5/16 x 1/32 (6)	65 - DE
6102	CUP WASHER, cushions, 9/32 x 11/16 x 1/16 (6) (auxiliary seat)	65 - DEF
6255	WASHER, seat bottom studs, 1/4 x 3/4 x 1/32 (8)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
7036	LOCKWASHER, pivot brackets, 1/4 (4) (auxiliary seat)	65 - DEF
7040	LOCKWASHER, body strap bracket (4)	65 - DEC
7115	LOCKWASHER, rear splash guards, No. 8 int. tooth (6)	65 - DEF
7608	NUT, rear splash guards, No. 8-32 x 1/8 x 5/16 hex. (6)	65 - DEF
31405-65	BEVERAGE HOLDER KIT	63 to * - DE
31411-65	CUP, beverage holder (2)	63 to * - DE
50242-65	BODY FLATBED	65 - DEC
50247-65	CARGO BOX AND FITTINGS	65 - DEC
	Consists of:	
1078W	SCREW, lower mounting, 1/4-20 x 1-5/8 ctsk. hd. (4)	
5903	SPACER, cargo box mounting (4)	
6102	WASHER, 1/4 countersunk (21)	
7229W	LOCKWASHER, 1/4 int. - ext. tooth (17)	
7689W	NUT, 1/4-20 x 3/16 x 1/2 hex. (17)	
29632-62	SCREW, 1/4-20 x 5/8 ctsk. hd. (17)	
50243-65	CARGO BOX, only	
50250-65	BODY ASSEMBLY, less tail gate	VOID P.O. 65 - DE
50264-63	BODY ASSEMBLY, less tail gate	VOID P.O. 63 & 64 - DE; 65 - DEF
50267-64A	TAIL GATE	VOID G.S. 65 - DE, DEF
50274-65	BODY STRAP BRACKET (2)	65 - DEC
50278-65	MOLDING STRIP, bag insert covering (2)	65 - DE
50279-65	COVERING, bag insert (2)	65 - DE
50290-65	STAKE BOX AND FITTINGS	65 - DEC
	Consists of:	
1066W	WOOD SCREW, tail gate bracket, No. 8-15 x 3/4 rd. hd. (2)	
1078W	SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-5/8 ctsk. hd. (2) (2)	
2791W	SCREW, tail gate bracket, 1/4-20 x 1/4 rd. hd. (2)	
5482	EYE BOLT, 1/4-20 (6)	
5486W	TEE NUT, 1/4-20 (20)	
6102	WASHER, 1/4 countersunk (22) (22)	
6228W	WASHER, 1/4 flat (2)	
7036	LOCKWASHER, eye bolt, 1/4 (6)	
7229W	LOCKWASHER, 1/4 int. - ext. tooth (6) (4)	
7689W	NUT, 1/4-20 x 3/16 x 1/2 hex. (6) (4)	
7737W	ACORN NUT, 1/4-20 (6)	
8119W	WING NUT, tail gate bracket (2)	
50289-65	TAIL GATE BRACKET, right	
50292-65	FRONT CORNER POST (2)	
50293-65	REAR CORNER POST (2)	
50294-65	FRONT RAIL (3)	
50295-65	TAIL GATE RAIL (2)	
50296-65	SIDE RAIL (6)	
50297-65	TAIL GATE BRACKET, left	
50298-65	TAIL GATE SUPPORT (2)	
50299-65	TAIL GATE RAIL, center	
59845-47	SPACER, eye bolt (6)	
52043-64	SEAT FRAME, auxiliary seat	65 - DEF
52049-63A	SEAT BACK PAD (2)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
52051-63A	SEAT CUSHION (2)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
52052-64	SEAT BACK PAD, auxiliary seat	65 - DEF
52053-64	SEAT CUSHION, auxiliary seat	65 - DEF

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used on 1965 models.

BODY AND SEATS - PAGE 15 (CONT'D)

52054-65	CANVAS SEAT COVER	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
52113-64	BRACKET, seat pivot, right - auxiliary seat	65 - DEF
52114-64	BRACKET, seat pivot, left - auxiliary seat	65 - DEF
52140-64	AUXILIARY REAR SEAT KIT	65 - DEF
	Consists of:	
1762W	SCREW, rear bracket plate, No. 10-24 x 5/8 ctsk. hd. (4)	
2630W	SCREW, seat latch, No. 8-32 x 5/16 self-tapping rd. hd.	
2638W	SCREW, partition bracket, No. 8-32 x 5/8 rd. hd. (4)	
2765B	SCREW, partition bracket, 1/4-20 x 5/8 rd. hd. (2)	
3787	BOLT, seat latch, 1/4-20 x 3/4 hex. hd.	
3974HW	BOLT, partition & body latch, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (3)	
6187	WASHER, rear bracket plate, No. 10 x 9/16 x 1/16 (4)	
6189W	WASHER, partition bracket & seat latch (9)	
6240	WASHER, partition bracket, 1/4 x 9/16 x 1/16 (2)	
6245	WASHER, seat latch, 1/4 x 5/8 x 1/16	
6329	WASHER, rear bracket, 5/16 x 7/8 x 3/32 (2) (4)	
6678W	WASHER, body latch, 5/16 x 1-1/2 x 3/16	
7025W	LOCKWASHER, rear bracket, No. 10 (4)	
7036	LOCKWASHER, partition & seat latch, 1/4 (3)	
7115	LOCKWASHER, partition bracket, No. 8 int. tooth (4)	
7608	NUT, partition bracket, No. 8-32 x 1/8 x 5/16 hex. (4)	
7620W	NUT, rear seat bracket, No. 10-24 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. (4)	
7689W	NUT, partition bracket, 1/4-20 x 3/16 x 1/2 hex. (2)	
7727	NUT, body latch, 5/16-24 Flexloc	
44912-63	CARRIAGE BOLT, footboard (2)	
50281-64	PARTITION, body	
50282-64	BRACKET, partition (2)	
50525-64	REAR FOOTBOARD	
52111-64	PLATE, seat support (2)	
52121-64	BODY LATCH	
52122-64	SEAT LATCH	
52636-64	HAND RAIL, left, auxiliary seat	65 - DEF
52637-64	HAND RAIL, right, auxiliary seat	65 - DEF
59607-64	REAR SPLASH GUARD KIT	63 to * - DE
	Consists of:	
1719W	SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/8 Phil. hd. (6)	
7115	LOCKWASHER, No. 8 int. tooth (6)	
7608	NUT, No. 8-32 x 1/8 x 5/16 hex. (6)	
59618-64	REAR SPLASH GUARD (2)	
59723-64	REINFORCEMENT, rear splash guard (2)	
59618-64	REAR SPLASH GUARD (2)	65 - DEF
59723-64	REINFORCEMENT, rear splash guard (2)	65 - DEF
59794-63A	BRACKET, front splash guard (2)	63 to * - DE, DEF
60031-61	LOCKNUT, insert molding, No. 6-32 (6)	65 - DE
64009-63	PAD, seat frame back (2 per seat)	63 to * - DE, DEF

BATTERY AND FITTINGS - PAGE 16

6236	WASHER, hold down rods, 1/4 x 1/2 x 3/32 (4)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
7682	NUT, hold down rods (Replaced by 66387-64)	
66387-64	WING NUT, hold down rods (4)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
66462-63A	HOLD DOWN BAR, front	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC

BATTERY CHARGER - PAGE 17

66034-63A	RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
66036-63A	POWER TRANSFORMER	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
66039-64	RESISTOR, toggle switch	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
66492-63B	BATTERY CHARGER, complete	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC

HORN AND LAMPS

2402C	BOLT, headlamp bracket, 5/16-24 x 23/32 Phil. hd. (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
2639W	SCREW, tail lamp lens, No. 8 x 5/8 self-tapping (2)	65 - DEC
3791	BOLT, license plate bracket (2)	65 - DEC
4337W	BOLT, horn bracket, 3/8-24 x 1-1/4 hex. hd.	65 - DEF, DEC
5914B	SPACER, horn bracket bolt	65 - DEF
6338	WASHER, headlamp bracket, 5/16 x 1-1/16 x .020 (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
7040	LOCKWASHER, headlamp bracket, 5/16 (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
7045	LOCKWASHER, headlamp mounting, 3/8	65 - DEF, DEC
7148W	LOCKWASHER, horn mounting, 7/8 int. tooth	65 - DEF, DEC
7683	NUT, license plate bracket (2)	65 - DEC
7744	NUT, headlamp bracket, 5/16-24 x 3/16 x 1/2 hex. (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
7779	ACORN NUT, headlamp mounting, 5/16-24	65 - DEF
11411	GROMMET, headlamp wire	65 - DEF, DEC
60000-65	LICENSE PLATE BRACKET KIT	65 - DEC
67705-64	HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY	65 - DEF, DEC
67713-59	DOOR, headlamp	65 - DEF, DEC
67714-59	SPRING, headlamp door (4)	65 - DEF, DEC
67715-59	SCREW, headlamp door	65 - DEF, DEC
67717-65	SEALED UNIT, headlamp	65 - DEF, DEC
67808-64	BRACKET, headlamp mounting	65 - DEF, DEC
67815-59A	CUP WASHER, headlamp mounting	65 - DEF, DEC
68015-65	TAIL LAMP ASSEMBLY, less cable - left	65 - DEC
68016-65	TAIL LAMP ASSEMBLY, less wire - right	65 - DEC
68091-60	LENS, tail lamp	65 - DEC
68092-55	OUTLOOK LENS, tail lamp	65 - DEC
68107-55	RETAINING SPRING, tail lamp lens	65 - DEC
68120-55	GASKET, outlook lens	65 - DEC
68125-59	GASKET, tail lamp lens	65 - DEC
68142-65	TAIL AND STOP LAMP, less mounting ring	65 - DEF
68143-65	RUBBER MOUNTING RING, tail lamp	65 - DEF
68145-65	TAIL LAMP CONNECTOR, with wires	65 - DEF
68165-64	BULB, tail lamp	65 - DEC
69000-65	HORN	65 - DEF, DEC
69033-64	BRACKET, horn mounting	65 - DEF, DEC
69149-65	NUT, horn mounting	65 - DEF, DEC

CABLES, TERMINALS AND RESISTOR - PAGE 19

1183	SCREW, battery terminal, No. 10-32 x 5/16 Phil. hd. (3)	Late 63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
2669W	SCREW, resistor terminals, No. 10-24 x 3/8 rd. hd. (3)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
3669W	SCREW, terminal block, No. 10 self-tapping hex. hd. (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
3720	BOLT, battery ground, 1/4-28 x 7/16 hex. hd.	65 - DEF, DEC
7118	LOCKWASHER, terminal block, No. 10 int. tooth (3)	65 - DEF, DEC
7229W	LOCKWASHER, battery ground, 1/4 int. - ext. tooth (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
7638	NUT, terminal bolt, No. 10-32 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. (3)	65 - DEF, DEC
7676	NUT, battery ground, 1/4-28 x 3/16 x 7/16 hex.	65 - DEF, DEC
70018-65	GROUND STRAP, rear hinge bolt	65 - DEC
70064-64	WIRE, speed switch to battery terminal (white) <i>VOID 66</i>	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
70109-64	WIRE, speed switch to battery (black) <i>" " " " " "</i>	Late 64 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
70132-64	WIRE, horn switch to horn	65 - DEF, DEC
70200-64	CABLE, motor to battery (used only with six batteries mounted forward)	65 - DEF, DEC DEF, DEC <i>VOID 66</i>
70283-65	WIRE, speed switch to ground (floorboard) <i>VOID 66 DEC</i>	65 - DEF, DEC
70284-65	CABLE, light switch to battery <i>VOID 66</i>	65 - DEF, DEC
70286-65	WIRE, terminal block to terminal block	65 - DEF, DEC
70289-65	CABLE, light switch to terminal block	65 - DEF, DEC
70418-61	WIRE, horn to light switch	65 - DEF, DEC
71560-64	TERMINAL BLOCK (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
74547-63B	RESISTOR BOX	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC

*Moved to
12A*

SWITCHES - PAGE 23

2626	SCREW, headlamp switch terminals, No. 8-32 x 1/4 rd. hd. (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
2629	TERMINAL SCREW, horn switch (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
7015	LOCKWASHER, headlamp switch terminals, No. 8 (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
7138	LOCKWASHER, headlamp switch, 7/16 int. tooth	65 - DEF, DEC
71475-63	HORN BUTTON SWITCH	65 - DEF, DEC
71489-63	LOCK NUT, headlamp switch (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
71490-63	LOCK PLATE, headlamp switch	65 - DEF, DEC
71502-63	HEADLAMP TOGGLE SWITCH	65 - DEF, DEC
71523-64	HEX NUT, horn switch mounting	65 - DEF, DEC
71525-64	KNURLED NUT, horn switch mounting	65 - DEF, DEC

REAR AXLE AND DIFFERENTIAL - PAGE 25

82805-63	REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY (Replaced by 82806-63)	
82806-63A	REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY, complete	VOID 66 63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
83106-63	BOLT, drive gear (10) (catalog correction)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC

TOP AND FITTINGS - PAGE 27

1210 HW	SCREW, body fastener, No. 10-32 x 5/8 fil. hd. (4)	65 - DE
6189W-6182	WASHER, body fastener, No. 10 x 1/2 x 1/32 (4)	65 - DE
7626W	LOCK NUT, body fastener, No. 10-32 (4)	65 - DE
65711-38	SCREW, No. 12-24 x 1-1/8 (Replaced by 2744W)	
89400-63AB	TOP, complete with fittings	VOID 66 63 - DE
89401-65	SUN TOP REINFORCING KIT	63 & Early 64 - DE
	Consists of:	
2776W	SCREW, mounting bracket, 1/4-20 x 7/8 ctsk. hd. (8)	
7651	ACORN NUT, front tube, No. 12-24 (4)	
7686	LOCK NUT, reinforcements and side supports, 1/4-20 (10)	
25453-47	SCREW, side supports, 1/4-20 x 2-5/16 Phil. hd. (2)	
89420-64	REINFORCEMENT PLATE, mounting brackets (4)	VOID 66
89423-64	REINFORCEMENT, side supports (4)	
89402-65	BODY HOLD DOWN FASTENER	63 to * - DE
89403-65	CATCH, hold down fastener	63 to * - DE
89410-64	REAR SUPPORT TUBE	VOID 66 65 - DE
89412-64	SIDE SUPPORT TUBE (2)	65 - DE

FRONT BUMPER - PAGE 28

2666	SCREW (Replaced by 2764W)	
2764W	SCREW, 1/4-20 x 5/8 self-tapping Phil. hd. (2)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
4336W	BOLT, front bumper support, 3/8-24 x 1-1/8 hex. hd.	65 - DEF, DEC
7130W	LOCKWASHER, support bolt, 3/8 int. tooth	65 - DEF, DEC
91082-63A	CENTER SUPPORT, front bumper	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC

89000-63V TRAILER - PAGE 29

15980-63V	GOLF CAR TRAILER, complete	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
89009-63	WHEEL ASSEMBLY, with tire & tube	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC
89052-63	TIE DOWN CHAIN (was nylon) (2)	63 to * - DE, DEF, DEC

REAR VIEW MIRROR

6415B	WASHER, rear view mirror, 3/8 x 1-1/8 x 3/32 (4)	65 - DEF, DEC
7776W	LOCK NUT, rear view mirror, 3/8-24 (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
91872-65	REAR VIEW MIRROR, with fittings	65 - DEF, DEC
91887-48	EYE BOLT, rear view mirror (2)	65 - DEF, DEC
91890-48	COLLAR, eye bolt (2)	65 - DEF, DEC

